

DECLARATION ABOUT COMMENCEMNT CERTIFICATE

(Format - D) (Read circular no.32 12021 Dated-----)

- A. Name of the Promoter/ organization: M/s. Sheth Developers Pvt. Ltd
- B. Name of project with CS/CTS/survey no:- Sheth Zuri/ Mauje Panchpakhadi Thane On Plot bearing. S. No. 81/1A, 83/2, 83/5, 85/1/D, 85/2, 85/3, 85/4 & 85/5
 - We are aware that as per section 4[2] (c & d) of RERA act. 2016, read with Rules & Regulations made there under, authenticated copy of approvals and commencement certificate, sanctioned plan and layout are required to be obtained from the Planning Authority / Competent Authority.
 - Accordingly, we have obtained Amended Plan approval from Town Development & Planning Officer & Asstt. Director of Town Planning (Town Development Department), Municipal Corporation of The City of Thane on 05.02.2024 for Sheth Zuri for-Plot/ Building / Floors
 - 3. Also the commencement certificate/Building plans are approved by Town Development & Planning Officer & Asstt. Director of Town Planning (Town Development Department), Municipal Corporation of The City of Thane on 05.02.2024 Further. Commencement certificate is granted for Sale Building No.1: Wing A & B: Remaining 5th(pt.) floor + 6th to 15th Floors. (Out of approved total-Habitable / Floors).
 - 4. Further, commencement certificate/ approvals, as and when approved will be uploaded under document section of this project immediately.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

M/s. Sheth Developers Pvt. Ltd

Ashwin N. Sheth (Managing Director)

2024



THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, THANE
Regulation No. 2.6 & 2.7 as per UDCPR 2020
(Registration No. 3 & 24)
SANCTION OF DEVELOPMENT AMENDED PERMISSION / COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE

Sale Building No.1: Wing A & B: Remaining 5th (pt.) floor + 6th to 15th Floors,

V. P. No.	S04/0090/16	TMC/TDD 0086/24	Date : 05 02
	i / Smt. Anil H. Jagwani	(Architect)	
	M/s.10 Folds Architect	s and Consultants.	
Sh	ri M/s. Voltas Limited.	(Owners)	
	Shri. Ashwin Sheth Director	r of M/s. Sheth Developers Pvt. Ltd. (P	OAH)
	ALTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	n No. 7483 dated 29/11/2023 certificate under section 45 & 69 of t	for development the the Maharashtra
		1966 to carry out developement w	
		lage Panchpakhadi Sector No	o. 4 Situated
at Road / St	treet	S. No. / C.S.T. No. / F. P. N	No.81/1A, 83/2, 83/5,
85/1/D, 85	/2, 85/3, 85/4 & 85/5.		
		nencement certificate is granted subj	ect to the following
conditions		e of the enforcement of the set back lin	ne shall form Part of
	e public street.	e of the emoreement of the set back in	ne sham form r di cor
		shall be occupied or allowed to be oc	cupied or permitted
tol	be used by any person until oc	cupancy permission has been granted	ı.
3) The	e development permission /	Commencement Certificate shall	remain valid for a
	riod of one year Commencein		
		you to develop the land which does no	
5) सुध	ारीत परवानगी/सी.सी.क्र.ठामपा/शर्ि	विवि/0031/23, दि.24/11/2023 मधील सर्व	अटी विकासकांवर
बंध	गनकारक राहतील.		
	/ / Sins d	हानगरपालिका ठाणे	
	साव	धान	
	"मञ्जूर नकाशानुसार	बांधकोम न करणे तसच	
	, य न्यारा । यसभागा सियासाह	लिनसार आराधान —	
	गुरा माना मा स्था वाहाद्य	म गाग रकने	
	अध्यस्यक्षाच्या नगर रचना	अधिनियमाचे कलम ५०	
WARNII	NG : PLEASE NOTE TH	AT THE DEVELOPMENT IN	
	CONTRAVENTION	OF THE APPROVED PLANS	
		NASIBLE OFFENCE PUNISH	
		ARASHTRA REGIONAL AND T	OWN
	PLANNING ACT 19	00	
	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		:41. C.11
OC N	ONO NO	Yours fai	unitury,
Office No	0.	=	
Office Sta	amp	शहर विकास क	ग्योजन अधिकारी
Date —	O THOMPHONE	Town Developme	
Issued -		Municipal Co	
155000 -		the city of	r, I nane.